Re 9/27/02

10-15-2002 

**HEET** 

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. \*

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Record As of 6/18/102

	102249359				
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
00/01/0	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  QuickSilver Technology Incorporated  6.18.02  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ✓ No	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: TechFarm Ventures, L.P.         Internal Address: *         Street Address: 200 W. Evelyn Avenue, Suite 100         City: Mountain View, State: CA ZIP: 94041     </li> </ol>			
1000	3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:  Execution Date: June 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes □No			
ろりしく	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/815,122 See Schedule 1-A attached to Grant of Security</li> <li>Interest in Patents attached hereto.</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? ✓ Yes □ No</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Timothy J. Harris  Morrison & Foerster L.  755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1018	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 27  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 51193/6  8. Deposit account number: 03-1952			
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the o document.  Name: Timothy J. Harris Registration No: (regno)  Signature  Signature  Date					
	Total number of pages comprising cov 6/2002 GTON11 00000161 031952 09815122 C:581 40.00 CH				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231				

pa-702182

## **Schedule of Additional Receiving Parties**

TechFarm Ventures, L.P., as agent for the benefit of: 200 W. Evelyn Avenue, Suite 100 Mountain View, CA 94041

TechFarm Ventures, L.P. 200 W. Evelyn Avenue, Suite 100 Mountain View, CA 94041

TechFarm Ventures (Q), L.P. 200 W. Evelyn Avenue, Suite 100 Mountain View, CA 94041

Emerging Alliance Fund L.P. c/o TechFarm Ventures, L.P. 200 W. Evelyn Avenue, Suite 100 Mountain View, CA 94041

Selby Venture Partners II, L.P. c/o TechFarm Ventures, L.P. 200 W. Evelyn Avenue, Suite 100 Mountain View, CA 94041

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C. c/o TechFarm Ventures, L.P. 200 W. Evelyn Avenue, Suite 100 Mountain View, CA 94041

Portview Communications Partners L.P. c/o TechFarm Ventures, L.P. 200 W. Evelyn Avenue, Suite 100 Mountain View, CA 94041

pa-702182

## SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS

Title	File Date	Patent Number
None		

## SCHEDULE I-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Date	Application Number
03/22/01	09/815,122
11/30/01	09/997,530
11/30/01	09/997,987
05/31/01	09/871,049
01/04/02	10/040,100
12/27/01	10/034,033
05/08/01	09/851,543
07/25/01	09/916,141
07/25/01	09/916,142
05/31/01	09/872,397
07/03/01	09/898,350
12/05/01	10/010,018
12/10/01	10/013,825
12/05/01	10/010,596
10/09/01	09/974,521
11/28/01	09/998,006
11/28/01	09/996,094
12/06/01	10/020,149
07/25/01	09/916,161
12/13/01	10/022,776
12/12/01	10/015,544
12/12/01	10/015,530
12/21/01	10/029,502
12/12/01	10/015,537
12/12/01	10/015,531
02/04/02	10/067,496
02/26/02	10/092,859

::ODMA\PCDOCS\PALO ALTO\688154\2

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of April 26, 2002, is executed by QuickSilver Technology Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), in favor of TechFarm Ventures, L.P., as agent (the "Secured Party") for the benefit of TechFarm Ventures, L.P., TechFarm Ventures (Q), L.P., Emerging Alliance Fund, L.P., Selby Venture Partners II, L.P., Portview Communications Partners L.P., and Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C. (the "Holders" as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referenced below).

- A. Reference is made to a Security Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Debtor, Secured Party and the Holders from time to time party thereto.
- B. Debtor owns the letters patent, and applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described on <u>Schedules 1-A and 1-B</u> annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>");
- C. Schedules 1-A and 1-B hereof constitute a complete list, as of the date hereof, of registrations or applications for registrations of Patents in or to which Debtor has any right, title, interest, claim or demand. After the date of the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein as if fully set forth herein, Debtor shall provide written notice to Secured Party, in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement, of any addition or change which is necessary to be made to Schedules 1-A and 1-B in order to maintain such schedules completeness or accuracy, and, further, Debtor shall provide such notice to Secured Party within a reasonable period of time following the date of the event that is the basis for such addition or change.
- D. Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Patents, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Indebtedness, as defined in the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Indebtedness.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement.

Secured Party's address is:	TechFarm Ventures, L.P., as agent for the benefit of
1	TechFarm Ventures, L.P., TechFarm Ventures (Q), L.P.,
	Emerging Alliance Fund, L.P., Selby Venture Partners II,
]	L.P., Portview Communications Partners L.P. and Wilson
	Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C.
	200 W Evelyn Avenue, Suite 100
	Mountain View, CA 94041

::ODMA\PCDOCS\PALO ALTO\688154\2

NUTINESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and inst above written.

**QuickSilver Technology Incorporated** 

Name: JAME C. CUMMINS

Title: CED

ALOCALS~I\Temp\PALIB2\_2172155\_I.DOC

**PATENT REEL: 013422 FRAME: 0298** 

**RECORDED: 06/18/2002**